1
Product Specification
产品规格承认书
Product Name/产品名称: 灯带 500mm Ceramics Filament
500mm灯带产品
Document Number/文件编号: PDS-5008mm Filament DC24V
PDS-500mm灯带 DC24V
Version Number/版本号: B5

以上所示色坐标测量误差±0.005
以上所示亮度测量误差±10%
6
1.7 Product Bins（Tc=25°C ,DC 24V）产品分区
Mass Production List/量产清单
Product /产品型号
CCT(K)
色温
Ra
显示指数
Φ(lm)
流明
Φ(lm)
流明 Condition
Min. Min. Max.
F5008F-0832W22AN0N1FK1K7-E000-IS 2200 80 500 600 IF=320mA
F5008F-0832W27AN1N2FK1K7-E000-IS 2700 80 550 650 IF=320mA
F5008F-0832W27IN1N2FK1K7-E000-IS 2700 80 550 650 IF=320mA
F5008F-0832W30AN2N3FK1K7-E000-IS 3000 80 600 700 IF=320mA
F5008F-0832W30IN2N3FK1K7-E000-IS 3000 80 600 700 IF=320mA

2. The above forward voltage measurement allowance tolerance is ±0.3V.
3. The above color coordinates measurement allowance tolerance is ±0.005.
4. The above luminous intensity measurement allowance tolerance ±10%.
以上所示显指测量误差±2.
备注：
以上所示电压测量误差±0.3V
以上所示色坐标测量误差±0.005
以上所示亮度测量误差±10%
8
1.8. The Chromaticity Regions Plotted on the 1931CIE Curve 色度图
NO. Product/型号
Specification/规格
标准
CCT Bin Code CIE-X CIE-Y
1 F5008F-0832W22AN0N1FK1K7-E000-IS 2200 22A 0.5018 0.4153 ANSI
2 F5008F-0832W27AN1N2FK1K7-E000-IS 2700 27A 0.4578 0.4101 ANSI
3 F5008F-0832W27IN1N2FK1K7-E000-IS 2700 27I 0.4630 0.4200 IEC
4 F5008F-0832W30AN2N3FK1K7-E000-IS 3000 30A 0.4339 0.4033 ANSI
5 F5008F-0832W30IN2N3FK1K7-E000-IS 3000 30I 0.4400 0.4030 IEC
6 F5008F-0832W40AN2N3FK1K7-E000-IS 4000 40A 0.3818 0.3797 ANSI
7 F5008F-0832W40IN2N3FK1K7-E000-IS 4000 40I 0.3800 0.3800 IEC
8 F5008F-0832W65AN2N3FK1K7-E000-IS 6500 65A 0.3123 0.3283 ANSI
9 F5008F-0832W65IN2N3FK1K7-E000-IS 6500 65I 0.3130 0.3370 IEC
Runlite 白光分级打靶图基于色容差标准坐标,色容差小于等于 6.
Runlite binning is according to color tolerance standard coordinates,SDCM≤6.
9
1.9. Typical optical characteristics curves典型光学特性曲线